CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE MIDLINE
BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 23, 2024 BID TABULATION FOR:

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 23, 2024 2535-2311 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATIVE ITEMS	
1) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	\$979,607.90	\$3,370,311.50	
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$998,704.35	\$3,293,172.00	
3) TEXAN DIRT, LLC	\$1,004,050.00	\$2,857,858.30	
4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$1,098,575.00	\$2,911,862.90	
5) J.P. MORIN COMPANY	\$1,127,944.84	\$3,032,403.64	
6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,132,757.35	\$5,083,496.35	

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

TRAVIS B. VEILLON 10/23/2024

I, Travis Veillon, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE MIDLINE BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERRING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 23, 2024

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

LJA JOB NO.				2535-2311 (9.2)					
			1	ARLSON MCCLAIN CONS	SON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC			3) TEXAN D	IRT, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS									
1 PHASE 1 OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL EXCAVATION GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE II	, AND REAPPLYING	CY	101301	\$2.50	\$253,252.50	\$2.00	\$202,602.00	\$1.50	\$151,951.50
2 EMBANKMENT OF FILL AREA 1, 2 & 3 INCLUDES HAL STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, STRIPPING, STOCKF DEMUCKING EXISTING SWALES IN FILL AREAS AND F STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND	CY	101301	\$1.40	\$141,821.40	\$2.35	\$238,057.35	\$1.70	\$172,211.70
3 EXCAVATION OF INTERCEPTOR SWALES (2 FOOT MA STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAL FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	8032	\$2.50	\$20,080.00	\$3.50	\$28,112.00	\$3.50	\$28,112.00
4 EXCAVATION OF THE FILL AREAS BOUNDARY SWALE INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE I	, AND REAPPLYING	LF	4122	\$2.50	\$10,305.00	\$3.50	\$14,427.00	\$3.50	\$14,427.00
5 HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF THE INTERCEPTOR SWA SLOPES, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATER HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT COMPLETE IN PLACE	ING TO ACHIEVE 90%	AC	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
6 DRY APPLICATION SEEDING OF CHANNEL FROM HIG CHANNEL AND 6' BOTTOM WIDTH SWALE, INCLUDES WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGET PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SEEDING, MOWING, AND ATION TO ACCEPT	AC	9	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$31,950.00
7 BROADCAST SEEDING OF FILL AREAS, INCLUDES SE WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGET PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, (TO BE USED ONLY A OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	ATION TO ACCEPT	AC	14	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$985.00	\$13,790.00
8 DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMP OF CHANNEL, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM-T INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUI COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	YPE WELL POINTS, MPING NECESSARY TO TO BE USED ONLY AT THE	AC	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00
9 SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING RE CANNEL, AND COMPLETE ENTIRE PROJECT, (TO BE I DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	JSED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.80	\$2,500.80
10 TYPE 3 ROCK FILTER DAM (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	E WRITTEN DIRECTION OF	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11 HARRIS COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT STAND INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES FOR OFF-SITE DRAINAY CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24" WIDE BAND COUPLEI REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING FOR EACH QUANTIFIED ON SHEET 7-12 IN THE CONSTRUCTION BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	GE CHANNEL, INCLUDES 24" R, FABRICATED ELBOW, 5" OUTFALL AS SHOWN AND	EA	18	\$8,500.00	\$153,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$246,600.00	\$17,500.00	\$315,000.00
12 18" THICK RIP RAP GRADATION NO. 2, INCLUDES GEO 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DTEXTILE FABRIC OF MIRAFI-	SY	394	\$99.00	\$39,006.00	\$135.00	\$53,190.00	\$140.00	\$55,160.00
13 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	CE, ALL MATERIALS,	LF	3105	\$3.50	\$10,867.50	\$2.00	\$6,210.00	\$4.00	\$12,420.00
14 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	1165	\$4.00	\$4,660.00	\$1.00	\$1,165.00	\$2.00	\$2,330.00
OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$736,792.40		\$884,863.35		\$858,103.00

2535-2311 (9.2)

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE MIDLINE

BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

E. MURPHY OCTOBER 23, 2024 2535-2311 (9.2)

<u></u>		٩R	LSON MCCLAIN CONST	FRUCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL, LLC	3) TEXAN DI	RT, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9678	\$2.25	\$21,775.50	\$2.00	\$19,356.00	\$1.50	\$14,517.00
2 STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
3 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5 UTILITY SPOILS (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING TREES, VEGETATION, ANY MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES, ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING AND HAULING DEBRIS OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	30	\$6,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$70,500.00
8 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
9 CAP AND PLUG THE EXISTING WELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION (TDLR) AND TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (TAC) CHAPTER 76.104. WELL TO BE CAPPED A MINIMUM OF 15-FEET BELOW THE SURFACE. UPON COMPLETION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE A STATE OF TEXAS PLUGGING REPORT AND PROVIDE THE REPORT TO THE OWNER AND ALL APPLICABLE REGULATORY AGENCIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
10 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF SOLAR PANEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF 4' BARBED WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$500.00
12 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF WATER TANK AND PLATFORM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF OVERHEAD SHELTER WITH FRAME, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, AND BOUNDARY SWALES. CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR TO PROVIDE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SEALED BY A TEXAS-REGISTERED SURVEYOR, GRID SPACING SHALL BE 100' MAXIMUM AND INCLUDES ALL HIGH BANKS, GRADE BREAKS FLOW LINES, AND GRADINGS FEATURES IN A 3D CAD FILE FORMAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$242,815.50		\$113,841.00		\$145,947.00
ALTERNATIVE ITEMS								
1 HAUL OFF-SITE AND DISPOSE OF MATERIAL GENERATED FROM EXCAVATION OF OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEM NO. 2	LF	101301	\$25.00	\$2,532,525.00	\$25.00	\$2,532,525.00	\$20.00	\$2,026,020.00
ALTERNATIVE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$2,532,525.00		\$2,532,525.00		\$2,026,020.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE MIDLINE

BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY

OCTOBER 23, 2024 2535-2311 (9.2)

				ARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2		2) R CONSTRUC	2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		DIRT, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SUBTOTAL OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHA	ANNEL ITEMS				\$736,792.40		\$884,863.35		\$858,103.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$242,815.50		\$113,841.00		\$145,947.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$979,607.90		\$998,704.35		\$1,004,050.00
ALTERNATIVE ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$979,607.90		\$998,704.35		\$1,004,050.00
DEDUCT OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHAN	NEL ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$141,821.40		-\$238,057.35		-\$172,211.70
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATIVE ITEMS					\$2,532,525.00		\$2,532,525.00		\$2,026,020.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERI	NATIVE ITEMS				\$3,370,311.50		\$3,293,172.00		\$2,857,858.30

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE MIDLINE
BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 23, 2024 2535-2311 (9.2)

			4) DC CONTRACTING	S SERVICES, LLC	5) J.P. MORIN	COMPANY	6) DOUBLE OAK CON	ISTRUCTION, INC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS								
1 PHASE 1 OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL EXCAVATION, INCLUDING FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	101301	\$1.40	\$141,821.40	\$0.49	\$49,637.49	\$2.55	\$258,317.55
2 EMBANKMENT OF FILL AREA 1, 2 & 3 INCLUDES HAULING, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND DEMUCKING EXISTING SWALES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	101301	\$3.65	\$369,748.65	\$1.60	\$162,081.60	\$1.00	\$101,301.00
3 EXCAVATION OF INTERCEPTOR SWALES (2 FOOT MAX. DEPTH), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8032	\$1.00	\$8,032.00	\$5.38	\$43,212.16	\$2.50	\$20,080.00
4 EXCAVATION OF THE FILL AREAS BOUNDARY SWALES (2 FOOT MAX. DEPTH), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4122	\$1.00	\$4,122.00	\$4.81	\$19,826.82	\$2.50	\$10,305.00
5 HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF THE INTERCEPTOR SWALES AND FILL AREAS SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
6 DRY APPLICATION SEEDING OF CHANNEL FROM HIGH BANK TO BOTTOM OF CHANNEL AND 6' BOTTOM WIDTH SWALE, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9	\$2,550.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,370.00	\$30,330.00
7 BROADCAST SEEDING OF FILL AREAS, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
8 DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF CHANNEL, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM-TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$28,124.00	\$253,116.00	\$16,800.00	\$151,200.00
9 SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT CANNEL, AND COMPLETE ENTIRE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,901.95	\$2,901.95	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
10 TYPE 3 ROCK FILTER DAM (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
11 HARRIS COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT STANDARD BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES FOR OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL, INCLUDES 24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24" WIDE BAND COUPLER, FABRICATED ELBOW, 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING FOR EACH OUTFALL AS SHOWN AND QUANTIFIED ON SHEET 7-12 IN THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$14,950.00	\$269,100.00	\$16,092.00	\$289,656.00	\$16,450.00	\$296,100.00
12 18" THICK RIP RAP GRADATION NO. 2, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC OF MIRAFI- 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	394	\$119.00	\$46,886.00	\$176.91	\$69,702.54	\$130.00	\$51,220.00
13 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FENCE, ALL MATERIALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3105	\$1.00	\$3,105.00	\$1.62	\$5,030.10	\$2.50	\$7,762.50
14 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1165	\$2.00	\$2,330.00	\$2.00	\$2,330.00	\$1.00	\$1,165.00
OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$945,297.00		\$946,532.71		\$964,381.05

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE MIDLINE

BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

E. MURPHY

OCTOBER 23, 2024

2535-2311 (9.2)

			4) DC CONTRACTING	SERVICES LLC	5) J.P. MORIN (COMPANY	6) DOUBLE OAK CON	STRUCTION INC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9678	\$1.50	\$14,517.00	\$2.50	\$24,195.00	\$2.60	\$25,162.80
2 STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$192.00	\$3,456.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
3 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5 UTILITY SPOILS (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,128.00	\$3,128.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
6 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,162.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING TREES, VEGETATION, ANY MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES, ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING AND HAULING DEBRIS OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	30	\$3,700.00	\$111,000.00	\$3,919.00	\$117,570.00	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00
8 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$31.63	\$31.63	\$100.00	\$100.00
9 CAP AND PLUG THE EXISTING WELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION (TDLR) AND TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (TAC) CHAPTER 76,104. WELL TO BE CAPPED A MINIMUM OF 15-FEET BELOW THE SURFACE. UPON COMPLETION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE A STATE OF TEXAS PLUGGING REPORT AND PROVIDE THE REPORT TO THE OWNER AND ALL APPLICABLE REGULATORY AGENCIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
10 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF SOLAR PANEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,357.00	\$1,357.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF 4' BARBED WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$3.62	\$452.50	\$2.50	\$312.50
12 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF WATER TANK AND PLATFORM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$837.00	\$837.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
13 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF OVERHEAD SHELTER WITH FRAME, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,096.00	\$1,096.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
14 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
15 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, AND BOUNDARY SWALES. CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR TO PROVIDE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SEALED BY A TEXAS-REGISTERED SURVEYOR, GRID SPACING SHALL BE 100' MAXIMUM AND INCLUDES ALL HIGH BANKS, GRADE BREAKS FLOW LINES, AND GRADINGS FEATURES IN A 3D CAD FILE FORMAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,204.00	\$15,204.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$153,278.00		\$181,412.13		\$168,376.30
ALTERNATIVE ITEMS								
1 HAUL OFF-SITE AND DISPOSE OF MATERIAL GENERATED FROM EXCAVATION OF OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEM NO. 2	LF	101301	\$21.55	\$2,183,036.55	\$20.40	\$2,066,540.40	\$40.00	\$4,052,040.00
ALTERNATIVE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$2,183,036.55		\$2,066,540.40		\$4,052,040.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OFF- SITE DRAINAGE CHANNEL & APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE MIDLINE
BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY

OCTOBER 23, 2024

25	535	5-2311	(9.2	2)

				4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC		5) J.P. MORIN COMPANY		6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SUBTOTAL OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHAN	INEL ITEMS				\$945,297.00		\$946,532.71		\$964,381.05
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$153,278.00		\$181,412.13		\$168,376.30
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,098,575.00		\$1,127,944.84		\$1,132,757.35
ALTERNATIVE ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,098,575.00		\$1,127,944.84		\$1,132,757.35
DEDUCT OFF-SITE DRAINAGE CHANNE	EL ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$369,748.65		-\$162,081.60		-\$101,301.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATIVE ITEMS					\$2,183,036.55		\$2,066,540.40		\$4,052,040.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNA	ATIVE ITEMS				\$2,911,862.90		\$3,032,403.64		\$5,083,496.35